PAGE  .  1August 24,2015-REV.03
AZ23C2V4 SERIES
DUAL SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE     2.4 to 51  Volt POWER  300 mWatt
FEATURES
• Dual Zeners in Common Anode Configuration
• 300mW Power Dissipation Rating
• Zener Voltages from 2.4~51V

15
)M
IN
.
0.008(0.20)
0.003(0.08)
0.004(0.10)
0.000(0.00)
PAGE  .  2August 24,2015-REV.03
AZ23C2V4 SERIES
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance Max Reverse
Leakage Current Marking
CodeV Z @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Nom. V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA μA V
AZ23C2V4 2.4 2.28 2.52 85 5.0 600 1.00 100 1.0 DO
AZ23C2V7 2.7 2.57 2.84 83 5.0 600 1.00 75 1.0 DA
AZ23C3V0 3.0 2.85 3.15 95 5.0 600 1.00 50 1.0 DB
AZ23C3V3 3.3 3.14 3.47 95 5.0 600 1.00 25 1.0 DC
AZ23C3V6 3.6 3.42 3.78 95 5.0 600 1.00 15 1.0 DD
AZ23C3V9 3.9 3.71 4.10 95 5.0 600 1.00 10 1.0 DE
AZ23C4V3 4.3 4.09 4.52 95 5.0 600 1.00 5.0 1.0 DF
AZ23C4V7 4.7 4.47 4.94 78 5.0 500 1.00 5.0 1.0 DG
AZ23C5V1 5.1 4.85 5.36 60 5.0 480 1.00 0.1 0.8 DH
AZ23C5V6 5.6 5.32 5.88 40 5.0 400 1.00 0.1 1.0 DI
AZ23C6V2 6.2 5.89 6.51 10 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 2.0 DJ
AZ23C6V8 6.8 6.46 7.14 8 5.0 80 1.00 0.1 3.0 D11
AZ23C7V5 7.5 7.13 7.88 7 5.0 80 1.00 0.1 5.0 D12
AZ23C8V2 8.2 7.79 8.61 7 5.0 80 1.00 0.1 6.0 D13
AZ23C8V7 8.7 8.27 9.14 7 5.0 100 1.00 0.1 6.5 D87
AZ23C9V1 9.1 8.65 9.56 10 5.0 100 1.00 0.1 7.0 D14
AZ23C10 10 9.50 10.50 15 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 7.5 D15
AZ23C11 11 10.45 11.55 20 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 8.5 D16
AZ23C12 12 11.40 12.60 20 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 9.0 D17
AZ23C13 13 12.35 13.65 25 5.0 170 1.00 0.1 10.0 D18
AZ23C14 14 13.30 14.70 25 5.0 170 1.00 0.1 10.5 DK
AZ23C15 15 14.25 15.75 30 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 11.0 D19
AZ23C16 16 15.20 16.80 40 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 12.0 D20
AZ23C17 17 16.15 17.85 40 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 13.0 DL
AZ23C18 18 17.10 18.90 50 5.0 225 1.00 0.1 14.0 D21
AZ23C20 20 19.00 21.00 50 5.0 225 1.00 0.1 15.0 D22
AZ23C22 22 20.90 23.10 55 5.0 250 1.00 0.1 17.0 D23
AZ23C24 24 22.80 25.20 80 5.0 250 1.00 0.1 18.0 D24
AZ23C27 27 25.65 28.35 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 20.0 D25
AZ23C28 28 26.60 29.40 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 22.0 DM
AZ23C30 30 28.50 31.50 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 22.5 D26
AZ23C33 33 31.35 34.65 80 5.0 325 1.00 0.1 25.0 D27
AZ23C36 36 34.20 37.80 90 5.0 350 1.00 0.1 27.0 D28
AZ23C39 39 37.05 40.95 90 5.0 350 1.00 0.1 29.0 D29
AZ23C43 43 40.85 45.15 100 5.0 375 1.00 0.1 32.0 D30
AZ23C47 47 44.65 49.35 100 5.0 375 1.00 0.1 35.0 D31
AZ23C51 51 48.45 53.55 100 5.0 400 1.00 0.1 38.0 D32
PAGE  .  3August 24,2015-REV.03
AZ23C2V4 SERIES
0
0 100 200